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It is notified that upon the 20th day of December, 1971, the Speaker f
“certified the following Acts, which had.been passed by Parliament, and presented )
to him for his Certificate:- e

No. 8 of 1971. Criminal Code Amendment
Act, 1971.

">"§ -~ No. 9 of 1971. Treasury Fund Investement
Act. 1971.

Dated this twenty-second day of December, 1971.

P.D. COOK,
(CLERK OF PARLIAMENT) .

.N.. No. 318/1971

? ' It is notified that upon the 22nd day of December, 1971; the Speaker
certified the following Act, which had been passed by Parliament and presented
to him for his Certificate:-

' No. 10 of 1971. Motor Traffic (Amendment)
Act, 1971.
I!ated this.twenty=second: day of DeCember, 1971, = S R

P.D. COOK,
(CLERK OF PARLIAMENT)~

[ 3 Al o Fle 1o,
Q.N( No. 319/19?@5&i&y Y R
C = ~PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971

HOURS OF ATTENDANCE

. “ (SECTION 39 (4) )

DETERMINATION OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER WITH RESPECT TO OFFICERS AND
EMPLOYEES EMPLOYED ON THE AIRPORT PROJECT OF NAURU.

. In accordance with the powers conferrred upon me and by virtue of

»~ Section 39 Subsection (4) of the Public Service Act 1961-1971, I determine:-

L

(1) That the hours of duty for officers and employees employed
on the Airport project of Nauru shall be worked between
the hours of twelve midnight and twelve midnight of the
following day, Monday to Saturday, inclusive.

(i1) That no officer of employ;e, engaged on such shift work
.. ... ‘shall exceed a total of forty hours 'in any one week
without the payment of overtime. s -

L. (iii) :. That the effective date of the introduction of the
* aforesmid hours of duty will be Monday Thirteenth December,

& 1971,
~Dated-¥hisﬂthirteenth day of December, one thousand nine hundred and seventy-

one.

H.B. CONNELL,
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER
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29th December, 1971,

.N. No. %207/1971

phosphate royalties as appears below.

4
DECEASED EoTATES

The Nauru Lands Committee, having made all due enqplrles hereby determlnes the following Deceased Estates and

|

Port.
No.

C.L.
P L.

Name of

" Land

Share

Gaz.
No.

Land
Voq

Record
Folio.

Royalties

Present Owners
in equal shares.

98

103
104
15

14
16
266

195

259

242

CL

CL
CL
CL

CL
CL

"CL

PL

CL

PL

Ateremoweda Dedoa 'Aboto
Areoeo (dec'd)

Aribaeong
Aribaeong

Ugane

Ugane
Ugane
Obuebin

Atekapara

Ageore

Atabio

1/315 52/66

1/315
1/315
1/40

1/40
1/40
1/245

1/280

1/315

4/945

L)

4

L —
*

16

99

104
105
15

14
16
18

197

13

245

Eigoma Areoeo

Eidinamwe Areoeo

Keno Areoeo

Eigogia Areoeo
(Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)

As for Portion 98 (Anibare)

T " n ry tr

Eigoma Areoeo

Eidinamwe .Areoeo

Keno Areoeo

Eigogia Areoeo
(Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)

As for Portion 15 (Anibare)

n n (1] 1 "

Eigoma Areoeo

Eidinamwe Areoeo

Keno Areoeo

Eigogia' Afeoeo
(Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)

Eigoma Areoeo

Eidinamwe Areoeo

Keno Areoeo

Eigogia Areoeo
(Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)

Eigoma' Areveo

Eidinamwe Areoeo

Keno Areoeo

Eigogia Areoeo
(Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)

Eigoma Areoeo

Eidinamwe Areoeo

Keno Areoeo

Eigogia Areoeo
(Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)
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| V o 9T ‘ 29th December,- 1971 Nauru
f.N. No. 320/1971 (cont's) v . o " : — T
. Port. C.L.  Name of - Former £ Sng ~Gaz. Land ~ Record . i~ NPT Admin. ~ Present Owners A
DMec-rict . Z. : = i N .
o No. P.L.. Land_ . _. Owner Sha?e No. Vol! , Folio. Royalt“;'f No. . No. in equal shares. ’ W
Meneng 139 "CL  Eatobobwe Dedoa Aboto 1/420 52/66 11: 141 S ' - - Eigoma Areoeo T ’
Areoceo (dec'd) | Eidinamwe Areoeo
r Keno Areoeo
‘ Eigogia Areoeo
! (Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)
" 366 PL Ibwiobwia " 1/315 m 184 122 - - - Eigoma. Areoea.
. Eidinamwe Areoeo
[ : Keno Areoeo
L Eigogia* Areoeo
§ (Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)
" 384 PL  Anoror " 1/315 " 18 140 - - - Eigoma Areoeo
Eidinamwe Areoeo
Keno Areoeo
Eigogia“®Areoeo
R . ; (Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)
K Denigomodu 213 CL  Atumurumur " 1/20 " 8 216 - 54 - Eigoma Areoeo
} Eidinamwe Areoeo
Keno Areoeo
Eigogia“ Areoeo
; (Eidiauneno D. .T/ee) '
132 CL " " 1/20 " 8 [ 135 - 26 - As for Portion 213 (Denigomodu)
131 CL " " 1/20 " 8 134 - 25 - woom " " "
]
151 CL " n 1/20 1 g ! 154 - 28 _ " " " " "
31 NPL  Atowedudu " 1/20 " 8 I 32 - 91 257 " " " u "
‘ 124 178
Buada 290 CL Eatobaruinae " 1/20 " 19 42 _ _ - " " " " 1"
299 CL Arenibok " 1/20 " 19 51 - - - " n " " "
321 CL Ata " 1/20 " 19 73 - - - " " 1" " "
336 CL Noreo A 1/20 " 19 . 88 - - - n " " 1" "
337 CL  Ijaranapo " 1/20 " 19 | 89 - - - THEY " " "
452 PL  Anota “ 1/20 " 15 206 - 1189 1628 As for Portion 213 (Denigomodu)
463 PL Aniwio " 1/20 " 15 f 217 _ - _ n " " " n
115 PL Anota " 1/20 " 1 119 - 739 1175 " " " " "

‘fenigomodu 220 PL - " 1/20 " 8 ; 223 - _ - " n " " "




