

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Gobernment Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 52

29th December, 1971

Nauru

G.N. No. 317/1971

It is notified that upon the 20th day of December, 1971, the Speaker certified the following Acts, which had been passed by Parliament, and presented to him for his Certificate:-

No. 8 of 1971.

Criminal Code Amendment

Act, 1971.

No. 9 of 1971.

Treasury Fund Investement Act. 1971.

ombon 1071

Dated this twenty-second day of December, 1971.

P.D. COOK, (CLERK OF PARLIAMENT)

G.N. No. 318/1971

It is notified that upon the 22nd day of December, 1971; the Speaker certified the following Act, which had been passed by Parliament and presented to him for his Certificate:-

No. 10 of 1971.

Motor Traffic (Amendment) Act, 1971.



ated this twenty second day of December, 1974.





P.D. COOK, (CLERK OF PARLIAMENT)

N. No. 319/19742

>PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971

HOURS OF ATTENDANCE (SECTION 39 (4))

DETERMINATION OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER WITH RESPECT TO OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES EMPLOYED ON THE AIRPORT PROJECT OF NAURU.

In accordance with the powers conferred upon me and by virtue of Section 39 Subsection (4) of the Public Service Act 1961-1971, I determine:

- (i) That the hours of duty for officers and employees employee on the Airport project of Nauru shall be worked between the hours of twelve midnight and twelve midnight of the following day, Monday to Saturday, inclusive.
- (ii) That no officer of employee, engaged on such shift work shall exceed a total of forty hours in any one week without the payment of overtime.
- (iii) That the effective date of the introduction of the aforesaid hours of duty will be Monday Thirteenth December, 1971.

Dated this thirteenth day of December, one thousand nine hundred and seventy-

H.B. CÓNNELL,
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

DECEASED ESTATES

The Nauru Lands Committee, having made all due enquiries hereby determines the following Deceased Estates and

	phosphat		ties as appea	rs below.	•		ľ		•					
District	Port. No.	C.L., P.L.	Name of Land	Former	Share	Gaz. No.	Land Vol.	Record Folio.	Royalties	N.P.C. No.	Admin.	Present Owners		
				Owner							No	in equal shares.		
Anibare	98	CL	Ateremoweda	Dedoa Aboto Areoeo (dec'd		52/66	4	99	<u>-</u> `	-	7	Eigoma Areoeo Eidinamwe Areoeo Keno Areoeo Eigogia Areoeo (Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)		
11	103	CL	Aribaeong	17	1/315	"	4	104	-	-	-	As for Portion 98 (Anibare)		
**	104	CL	Aribaeong	11	1/315	**	4,	105	-	-	-	11 II II II II		
**	15	CL	Ugane	"	1/40	11	4	15	-	-	-	Eigoma Areoeo Eidinamwe Areoeo Keno Areoeo Eigogia Areoeo (Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)		
11	14	CL	Ugane	11	1/40	**	4	14	-	-	-	As for Portion 15 (Anibare)		
11	16	CL	Ugane	if '	1/40	**	4,	16	-	-	-	n n n n n		
Buada	266	· CL	Obuebin	11	1/245	11	19 k	18	-	-	-	Eigoma Areoeo Eidinamwe Areoeo Keno Areoeo Eigogia Afeoeo (Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)		
Anibare	195	PL	Atekapara	*11	1/280	**	4	197	-	-	-	Eigoma Areoeo Eidinamwe Areoeo Keno Areoeo Eigogia Areoeo (Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)		
"	259	CL	Ageore	"	1/315	"	16	13	-	-	-	Eigoma Arepeo Eidinamwe Areoeo Keno Areoeo Eigogia Areoeo (Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)		
	242	PL	Atabio	11	4/945	It	4	245	-	-	-	Eigoma Areoeo Eidinamwe Areoeo Keno Areoeo Eigogia Areoeo (Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)		

	,			the state of the s	*		4	37	1	St. Variable	M	. 1					
G.N. No. 32		29th December, 1971											Nauru To,				
	Port.	C.L. P.L.	Name of	Former 6	Share	Gaż. No.	Land Vol!	Record Folio.	Royalti	N.P.C.	Admin. No.			Owners 1 shares	·.		13.
Meneng	139	CL	Eatobobwe	Dedoa Aboto Areoeo (dec'd)	1/420	52/66	11	141			-	Eigo Eidi Keno Eigo	oma A inamv o Are ogia	Areoeo we Areoe	90	m T/ee)	
ti	366	PL	Ibwiobwia	11	1/315	Ħ	18 i	122	-	-	-	Eidi Keno Eigo	inamv o Are ogia	Areoea we Areoe eoeo AAreoeo orube W.		m T/ee)	
11	384	PL	Anoror	l†	1/315	11	18 .	140	-	-	-	Eigoma Areoeo Eidinamwe Areoeo Keno Areoeo EigogiaʿAreoeo (Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)					
Denigomodu	213	CL	Atumurumur	II.	1/20	tt.	8	216	-	54	-	Eigoma Areoeo Eidinamwe Areoeo Keno Areoeo Eigogia Areoeo (Eidiauneno D. T/ee)					
11	132	CL	11	tt	1/20	11	8	135	-	26	-	As f	for i	Portion	213	(Denigomodu	1)
11	131	CL	11	· · ·	1/20	11	8	134	-	25	-	11	**	11	11	n	
11	151	CL	11	*11	1/20	11	8	154	-	28	-	11	11	11	11	11	
íi.	31	NPL	Atowedudu	п	1/20	11	8	32	-	91 124	257 178	11	ŧŧ	**	11	11	
Buada	290	CL	Eatobaruinae	e ''	1/20	11	19	42	-	-	-	***	11	t r	l†	11	
u	29 9	CL	Arenibok	ti	1/20	11	19	51	-	-	-	17	н	11	11	11	
11	321	CL	Ata	ti	1/20	11	19	73	-	-	-	11	iı	tt	11	11	
11	336	CL	Noreo	**	1/20	11	19	88	-	-	-	11	11	**	11	ęt	
	337	CL	Ijaranapo	11	1/20	11	19	89	-	-		17	**	11	11	11	
Aiwo	452	PL	Anota	11	1/20	(1	15	206	-	1189	1628	As f	for .	Portion	213	(Denigomodu	1)
11	463	PL	Aniwio	11	1/20	11	15	217	-	-	-	11	11	11	11	† †	
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	115	PL	Anota	***	1/20	11	1	119	-	739	1175	11	11	11	11	11	
Denigomodu	220	PL	-	11	1/20	11	8	223	-	-	~	ш	*11	11	"	11	

.